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EN ENGLISH
# Product Manual: Knife Holder for Cutting Plates 600mm - Green (MHGT600)

 1. General Information
Thank you for purchasing the Knife Holder for Cutting Plates 600mm in Green. This product is designed to safely and 
efficiently hold your knives while preparing food, ensuring a hygienic workspace. Please read this manual thoroughly 
before installation and use to maximize safety and performance.

 2. Safety Information
- Intended Use: This knife holder is designed specifically for holding and storing knives and should not be used for any 
other purpose.
- User Guidelines: Keep out of reach of children. Ensure that the knife holder is installed securely before use.
- Handling: Always handle the knife holder with dry hands to prevent slips. Avoid sharp edges to prevent injuries.
- Cleaning: Use only recommended cleaning methods (see Cleaning and Maintenance section). Do not immerse in 
water or expose to extreme humidity.
- Inspection: Regularly check the knife holder for any signs of wear or damage. Do not use if damaged.
- Storage: Store in a dry place when not in use.

 3. Product Specifications
- Product Name: Knife Holder for Cutting Plates
- Model: MHGT600
- Material: Plastic
- Color: Green
- Dimensions: 600 mm length
- Weight: [Insert appropriate weight here if available]
- Compatibility: Suitable for various knife sizes and styles

 4. Setup and Installation
1. Preparation: Ensure you have a clean, flat workspace. Gather necessary tools (if applicable).
2. Positioning: Decide on a suitable location for the knife holder, ideally near food preparation areas but away from heat 
sources.
3. Mounting (if applicable):
   - Use screws and anchors (not included) appropriate for your wall type.
   - Mark the mounting holes with a pencil.
   - Drill holes and insert wall anchors.
   - Align the knife holder with holes and secure with screws.
4. Final Check: Ensure the knife holder is securely mounted before use.

 5. Operation
To use the knife holder:
1. Ensure it is securely mounted or placed.
2. Carefully slide the knives into the holder, ensuring the blades face down for safety.
3. Always return knives to the holder after use to maintain safety and organization.

 6. Cleaning and Maintenance
- Daily Cleaning: Wipe down the surface with a damp cloth after use to remove food particles.
- Deep Cleaning: Clean the knife holder weekly with mild soap and water. Use a soft sponge to avoid scratching.
- Drying: Allow it to air dry completely before storing to prevent moisture accumulation.

 7. Troubleshooting
- Issue: Knife holder seems unstable.
  - Solution: Check if properly mounted and tighten screws if necessary.
- Issue: Knives do not fit properly.
  - Solution: Ensure that knives are of compatible sizes; rotate or adjust if necessary.
- Issue: Signs of wear or damage.
  - Solution: Discontinue use and contact customer service for further assistance.

 8. Disposal
At the end of its lifecycle, ensure that the knife holder is disposed of responsibly. Dispose of it according to local waste 
management regulations. Recycle where applicable.

 9. Contact
For further assistance or inquiries, please contact us:
- Email: info@ggmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for using the Knife Holder for Cutting Plates 600mm - Green. Enjoy your safe and organized kitchen 
experience.



DE DEUTSCH
Bedienungsanleitung für den Messerschneider für Schneideplatten 600mm - MHGT600
 
 1. Allgemeine Informationen 
 Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des Messerschneiders für Schneideplatten MHGT600. Dieses Produkt wurde 
entwickelt, um Ihnen eine effiziente und sichere Möglichkeit zu bieten, Ihre Schneideplatten zu verwahren und zu 
bearbeiten. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch, um eine optimale Nutzung zu gewährleisten.
 
 2. Sicherheitsinformationen 
 - Achten Sie darauf, dass der Messerschneider nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck verwendet wird.
 - Vor dem Gebrauch sicherstellen, dass alle Teile unversehrt und richtig montiert sind.
 - Halten Sie den Messerschneider von Kindern und unbefugten Personen fern.
 - Verwenden Sie persönliche Schutzausrüstung (z.B. Schneid-Handschuhe), wenn Sie mit scharfen Klingen arbeiten.
 - Der Messerschneider sollte auf einer stabilen, ebenen Oberfläche positioniert werden, um ein Umkippen oder 
Verrutschen zu vermeiden.
 - Bei einer Störung der Funktion oder sichtbaren Beschädigungen ist das Gerät sofort abzuschalten und der 
Kundendienst zu kontaktieren.
 
 3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen 
 - Modell: MHGT600 
 - Farbe: Grün 
 - Abmessungen: 600 mm 
 - Material: Hochwertiger Edelstahl 
 - Gewicht: 4,5 kg 
 - Anwendungsbereich: Gastronomie und professioneller Einsatz 
 - Max. Kapazität: 10 Messer 
 
 4. Einrichtung und Installation 
 - Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Montageort trocken und eben ist.
 - Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungen und prüfen Sie das Gerät auf Beschädigungen.
 - Platzieren Sie den Messerschneider an der gewünschten Stelle und verwenden Sie die mitgelieferten Schrauben, um 
ihn sicher an der Wand oder auf der Arbeitsplatte zu befestigen.
 - Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Schrauben fest angezogen sind und das Gerät stabil sitzt.
 - Testen Sie den Messerschneider, indem Sie die Klingen in die vorgesehenen Halterungen einsetzen.
 
 5. Betrieb 
 - Platzieren Sie die Klingen vorsichtig in die vorgesehenen Halterungen.
 - Achten Sie darauf, dass die Klingen sicher und stabil eingelegt sind.
 - Bei Bedarf können Sie die Klingen nach der Nutzung herausnehmen und reinigen.
 
 6. Reinigung und Wartung 
 - Reinigen Sie den Messerschneider regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
 - Für eine gründliche Reinigung können Sie die Klingen herausnehmen und separat reinigen.
 - Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Halterungen auf Abnutzung und stellen Sie sicher, dass sie fest und sicher sind.
 
 7. Fehlersuche 
 - Problem: Messer rutschen aus der Halterung. 
  Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Halterungen auf Beschädigungen oder Verunreinigungen und reinigen Sie diese 
gegebenenfalls.
  
 - Problem: Klingen lassen sich nicht richtig einsetzen. 
  Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob die Klingen die richtige Größe haben und die Halterungen nicht blockiert sind.
 
 8. Entsorgung 
 Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt gemäß den geltenden lokalen Vorschriften für Elektroschrott. Stellen Sie sicher, dass 
alle Teile umweltgerecht entsorgt werden, um negative Auswirkungen auf die Umwelt zu vermeiden.
 
 9. Kontakt 
 Für Fragen oder technischen Support kontaktieren Sie uns bitte: 
 E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Telefon: 0800 7000 220 
 Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland



NL NEDERLANDS
Producthandleiding voor Meshouder voor Snijplaten - 600mm Groen

1. Algemene Informatie  
Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de meshouder voor snijplaten van 600mm in de kleur groen. Dit product is 
ontworpen om een veilige en efficiënte opslag van uw messen te garanderen en is ideaal voor zowel commercieel als 
huishoudelijk gebruik.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie  
- Gebruik de meshouder alleen voor het beoogde doel zoals beschreven in deze handleiding.  
- Zorg ervoor dat de meshouder op een stabiele en vlakke ondergrond staat om omvallen te voorkomen.  
- Plaats de meshouder buiten het bereik van kinderen.  
- Controleer regelmatig op schade en vervang indien nodig.  
- Gebruik de meshouder niet als deze beschadigd is of niet goed functioneert.  
- Vermijd blootstelling aan extreme temperaturen of vochtige omgevingen.

3. Productspecificaties  
- Afmetingen: 600mm  
- Kleur: Groen  
- Materiaal: Duurzaam kunststof  
- Gewicht: 2 kg  
- Capaciteit: Geschikt voor maximaal 10 messen  

4. Installatie en Setup  
1. Verwijder de meshouder voorzichtig uit de verpakking.  
2. Plaats de meshouder op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond, zoals een aanrecht of werkstation.  
3. Zorg ervoor dat de ruimte rondom de meshouder voldoende is voor veilige toegang en gebruik.  
4. Controleer of de meshouder stevig staat en niet wiebelt.  

5. Bediening  
- Plaats de messen met het lemmet naar beneden in de sleuven van de meshouder.  
- Zorg ervoor dat de messen goed worden vastgehouden en niet kunnen verschuiven.  
- Haal de messen voorzichtig uit de houder door ze recht omhoog te trekken.  

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud  
- Maak de meshouder regelmatig schoon met een vochtige doek.  
- Gebruik milde schoonmaakmiddelen; vermijd agressieve chemicaliën.  
- Laat de meshouder goed drogen na het reinigen om schimmel en beschadiging te voorkomen.  
- Controleer de meshouder op slijtage of schade en vervang indien nodig.

7. Problemen Oplossen  
- Probleem: De meshouder wiebelt.  
  Oplossing: Controleer of de ondergrond vlak is en pas indien nodig de plaatsing aan.  

- Probleem: Messen vallen eruit.  
  Oplossing: Controleer of de messen correct zijn geplaatst en niet te zwaar zijn voor de meshouder.  

- Probleem: Er is zichtbare schade aan de meshouder.  
  Oplossing: Stop met het gebruik van de meshouder en neem contact op met de klantenservice voor vervanging.  

8. Afvoer  
- Dit product kan aan het einde van zijn levensduur worden weggegooid met huishoudelijk afval, zolang het niet 
schadelijk is voor het milieu.  
- Raadpleeg lokale richtlijnen voor recycling en verwijdering van kunststof materialen.

9. Contact  
Voor verdere vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact opnemen met onze klantenservice:  
- E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com  
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220  
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland  

Bedankt voor uw vertrouwen in onze producten en veel plezier met uw meshouder voor snijplaten!



ES ESPAÑOL
Manual del Producto: Soporte para Cuchillos para Placas de Corte 600mm Verde (MHGT600)
 
 1. Información General 
 El Soporte para Cuchillos para Placas de Corte MHGT600 es un accesorio de cocina diseñado para mantener los 
cuchillos de manera segura y accesible, preveniendo accidentes y asegurando la higiene en el área de trabajo. Este 
producto es ideal para restaurantes, cocinas comerciales y hogares que buscan optimizar su espacio y mejorar la 
seguridad en la manipulación de cuchillos.
 
 2. Información de Seguridad 
 - Uso Adecuado: Este soporte es solo para cuchillos de cocina. No se debe utilizar para otros objetos. 
 - Superficie de Montaje: Asegúrese de que el soporte se instale en una superficie adecuada y estable. 
 - Mantenimiento Regular: Inspeccione regularmente el soporte para asegurarse de que esté en condiciones óptimas y 
libre de daños. 
 - Almacenamiento: Evite el contacto con agua y elementos corrosivos. 
 - Manejo de Cuchillos: Siempre maneje los cuchillos con cuidado. No intente retirar un cuchillo del soporte con una 
mano mientras sostiene otro cuchillo. 
 - Puntos de Corte: Mantenga el soporte fuera del alcance de los niños. 
 
 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones 
 - Nombre del Producto: Soporte para Cuchillos para Placas de Corte 
 - Modelo: MHGT600 
 - Color: Verde 
 - Dimensiones: 600mm 
 - Material: Plástico de alta resistencia 
 - Uso: Soporte seguro para cuchillos de cocina 
 
 4. Instalación y Configuración 
 1. Herramientas Necesarias: Taladro, tornillos, destornillador. 
 2. Ubicación: Seleccione una ubicación en la pared que sea accesible y conveniente para el uso diario. 
 3. Marcar Puntos de Instalación: Usando un nivel y un lápiz, marque los puntos donde se fijarán los tornillos. 
 4. Perforar Agujeros: Utilice un taladro para perforar los agujeros en los puntos marcados. 
 5. Instalar el Soporte: Fije el soporte a la pared utilizando los tornillos provistos. Asegúrese de que esté firmemente 
sujeto. 
 6. Verificación: Compruebe que el soporte esté nivelado y estable antes de usarlo.
 
 5. Operación 
 - Coloque los cuchillos en el soporte asegurándose de que las hojas queden bien sujetas. 
 - Para retirar un cuchillo, agarre el mango con una mano y tire suavemente hacia arriba. 
 - Reemplace los cuchillos en el soporte después de cada uso para mantener la seguridad.
 
 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento 
 - Limpieza Diaria: Limpie el soporte con un paño húmedo y un detergente suave. 
 - Desinfección: Para una limpieza más profunda, desinfecte con un limpiador adecuado. 
 - Inspección: Revise regularmente el soporte en busca de signos de desgaste o daño y sustitúyalo si es necesario.
 
 7. Solución de Problemas 
 - El soporte se afloja: Verifique los tornillos y asegúrese de que estén bien apretados. 
 - Cuchillos no se sostienen correctamente: Asegúrese de que los cuchillos sean compatibles con el soporte y que 
estén correctamente colocados. 
 - Daños visibles: Deje de usar el soporte y contacte a la línea de atención al cliente si identifica algún daño.
 
 8. Eliminación 
 - Dispose del soporte siguiendo las regulaciones locales sobre reciclaje. 
 - No lo deseche con residuos orgánicos o reciclables. 
 - Póngase en contacto con su biblioteca local de residuos si no está seguro de cómo desecharlo.
 
 9. Contacto 
 Para cualquier consulta o asistencia técnica, comuníquese con nuestro servicio al cliente: 
 - Email: info@ggmgastro.com 
 - Teléfono: 0800 7000 220 
 - Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania 
 
 Gracias por elegir el Soporte para Cuchillos para Placas de Corte MHGT600. ¡Esperamos que disfrute de su producto 
con seguridad!



FR FRANÇAIS
Manuel d'utilisation du support de couteau pour plaques de découpe 600 mm
 
  1. Informations Générales
 Merci d'avoir choisi le support de couteau pour plaques de découpe de GGM Gastro. Ce produit est conçu pour offrir 
une solution pratique et sécurisée pour le rangement et l'utilisation de vos couteaux de cuisine.
 
  2. Informations de Sécurité
 - Utilisation appropriée : Utilisez uniquement le support pour ranger des couteaux de cuisine. Ne l'utilisez pas pour 
d'autres objets.
 - Évitez les blessures : Utilisez toujours des couteaux en bon état. Ne placez pas vos mains près des lames lors du 
rangement ou de la manipulation.
 - Sécurisez le support : Assurez-vous que le support est stable et bien fixé avant de l'utiliser.
 - Rangement hors de portée des enfants : Ce produit doit être gardé hors de la portée des enfants.
 - Inspection régulière : Vérifiez régulièrement l'état du support pour détecter tout signe d'usure ou de dommages.
 
  3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications
 - Longueur : 600 mm
 - Couleur : Vert
 - Matériau : Plastique de haute qualité
 - Utilisation : Support de couteau pour plaques de découpe
 
  4. Configuration et Installation
 1. Déballage du produit : Ouvrez l'emballage avec soin et assurez-vous que toutes les pièces sont présentes.
 2. Choix de l'emplacement : Sélectionnez un endroit approprié et stable pour installer le support.
 3. Fixation : utilisez les vis et les chevilles fournis pour fixer le support au mur ou à un autre endroit stable.
 4. Vérification : Une fois installé, assurez-vous que le support est bien fixé et ne présente pas de instabilité.
 
  5. Utilisation
 - Placez les couteaux dans les fentes du support de manière à ce qu'ils soient bien visibles et facilement accessibles. 
Assurez-vous qu'ils sont insérés fermement à l’intérieur et ne dépassent pas.
 
  6. Nettoyage et Entretien
 - Nettoyage : Utilisez un chiffon humide et un détergent doux pour nettoyer le support. Ne pas utiliser de produits 
abrasifs.
 - Entretien : Inspectez régulièrement le support pour détecter toute accumulation de saleté ou de résidus.
 
  7. Dépannage
 - Problème : Le support ne reste pas fixé au mur.
  - Solution : Vérifiez que les vis sont correctement serrées et que le mur est en bon état.
 - Problème : Les couteaux ne tiennent pas dans le support.
  - Solution : Assurez-vous que le support est bien conçu pour accueillir les couteaux que vous utilisez.
 
  8. Élimination
 Ne jetez pas le support de couteau avec les déchets ménagers. Suivez les réglementations locales pour le recyclage 
des plastiques. Assurez-vous que le produit est complètement démonté avant de le jeter.
 
  9. Contact
 Pour toute question ou assistance supplémentaire, veuillez nous contacter :
 - Email : info@ggmgastro.com
 - Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
 - Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany



IT ITALIANO
Manuale del Prodotto
 
 1. Informazioni Generali 
 Benvenuti nel manuale del portacoltelli per piatti da taglio da 600 mm (MHGT600) di GGM Gastro. Questo prodotto è 
progettato per garantire un taglio sicuro e preciso, mantenendo i coltelli e gli utensili in una posizione ordinata e 
accessibile.
 
 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza 
 - Utilizzare il prodotto solo per lo scopo previsto. 
 - Assicurarsi che il portacoltelli sia installato su una superficie stabile e sicura. 
 - Non sovraccaricare il portacoltelli con un numero eccessivo di coltelli. 
 - Controllare regolarmente il portacoltelli per garantire che non ci siano danni. 
 - Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini. 
 - Indossare sempre guanti protettivi durante il posizionamento o la rimozione dei coltelli.
 
 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche 
 Il portacoltelli MHGT600 è progettato per facilitare l'uso di coltelli in ambienti professionali e domestici. 
 - Dimensioni: 600 mm 
 - Materiale: plastica robusta e resistente agli urti 
 - Colore: verde 
 - Peso: 2.0 kg 
 - Capacità: 6 coltelli 
 - Design: resistente all'acqua e facile da pulire 
 
 4. Installazione e Configurazione 
 1. Selezionare la posizione desiderata per l'installazione del portacoltelli. 
 2. Assicurarsi che la superficie sia pulita e asciutta. 
 3. Utilizzare le viti fornite per fissare il portacoltelli alla superficie. 
 4. Controllare che il portacoltelli sia ben saldo e non si muova. 
 5. Verificare che tutti i coltelli si inseriscano correttamente nel portacoltelli prima di utilizzare.
 
 5. Funzionamento 
 - Inserire i coltelli nelle fessure del portacoltelli con la lama rivolta verso il basso. 
 - Assicurarsi che i manici dei coltelli siano facilmente accessibili. 
 - Rimuovere un coltello afferrando il manico e tirandolo verso l'alto con un movimento controllato.
 
 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione 
 - Pulire il portacoltelli con un panno umido e un detergente delicato. 
 - Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive che possono graffiare la superficie. 
 - Assicurarsi che il portacoltelli sia completamente asciutto prima di rimuovere e riporre i coltelli. 
 - Verificare periodicamente le condizioni del portacoltelli e sostituirlo se mostrano segni di usura.
 
 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi 
 - Se il portacoltelli si muove, controllare che sia installato correttamente. 
 - In caso di difficoltà nell'inserimento dei coltelli, verificare che non vi siano ostruzioni nelle fessure. 
 - Se si riscontra un deterioramento del materiale, interrompere l'uso e contattare il servizio clienti.
 
 8. Smaltimento 
 - Il portacoltelli è riciclabile. Si consiglia di smaltirlo secondo le normative locali sui rifiuti. 
 - Non gettare il prodotto negli scarichi o nei rifiuti domestici.
 
 9. Contatto 
 Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare: 
 Email: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Telefono: 0800 7000 220 
 Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania


